CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512 www.energy.ca.gov



TO: All Parties

RE: SUN VALLEY ENERGY PROJECT

Proof of Service List Docket No. 05-AFC-3 DOCKET 05-AFC-3

Date: February 26, 2009

DATE <u>FEB 26 2009</u> RECD. FEB 26 2009

Attached is the *newly revised* Proof of Service List for the above-mentioned project, current as of February 26, 2009. Please pay particular attention to the *new* filing instructions.

Energy Commission regulations (Cal. Code Regs., tit. 20, § 1210) require, in addition to any electronic service, that a paper copy be served in person or by first class mail except where a party requests to receive an electronic copy when one is available. Individuals and groups on the Proof of Service list who prefer to receive filings by email and do not require a paper copy shall inform the Hearing Officer assigned to the proceeding.

The Proof of Service list for this matter will delineate those individuals and groups and it is sufficient to serve those individuals with an emailed copy only. Those not so delineated must be served with a paper copy in addition to any emailed copy that the filing party chooses to provide. Signatures may be indicated on the electronic copy by "Original Signed By" or similar words. The original signed copy shall be filed with the Energy Commission's Dockets Unit.

Any new addition(s) to the Proof of Service will be indicated in **bold font** and marked with an asterisk (*). Additionally, if two or more persons are listed on a Proof of Service List with a single address, <u>only one physical copy</u> of a document need be mailed to the address.

Use this newly revised list for all future filings and submittals. This Proof of Service List will also be available on the Commission's Project Web Site at:

[http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/sunvalley/index.html].

Please review the information and contact me at rmavalos@energy.state.ca.us , or (916) 654-3893, if you would like to be removed from the Proof of Service or if there are any changes to your contact information.
Original Signed By: RoseMary Avalos Hearing Adviser's Office

Attachment



BEFORE THE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 1516 NINTH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 1-800-822-6228 – www.energy.ca.gov

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION FOR THE SUN VALLEY ENERGY PROJECT (SVEP)

DOCKET NO. 05-AFC-3 PROOF OF SERVICE LIST (Revised 2/26/2009)

APPLICANT

Jenifer Morris Project Manager NJ Resources, LLC 7240 Heil Ave. Huntington Beach, CA 92647 jenifer@njr.net

Victor Yamada, Project Manager Edison Mission Energy 18101 Von Karman Avenue, Ste. 1700 Irvine, CA 92612-1046 vyamada@EdisonMission.Com

Tom McCabe
Edison Mission Energy
18101 Von Karman Avenue
Irvine, CA 92612
tmccabe@edisonmission.com

COUNSEL FOR APPLICANT

Galati & Blek, LLP Scott Galatti 455 Capitol Mall, Ste. 350 Sacramento, CA 95814 sgalati@gb-llp.com

APPLICANT'S CONSULTANT

CH2M HILL
Douglas M. Davy, Ph.D.,
Sr. Project Manager
2485 Natomas Pk Dr.,
Suite. 600
Sacramento, CA 95833
ddavy@ch2m.com

INTERESTED AGENCIES

CAISO <u>e-recipient@caiso.com</u>

INTERVENORS

*Bobbie Plough,

Superintendent Romoland School District 25900 Leon Road Romoland, California 92548 California Unions
for Reliable Energy
Marc D. Joseph &
Gloria D. Smith
Adams Broadwell Joseph
& Cardozo
601 Gateway Boulevard,
Ste. 1000
South San Francisco,
California 94080
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

INTERESTED PERSONS

Brenda Tomaras Tomaras and Ogas 10755-F Scripps Poway Parkway, #281 San Diego, CA 92131 btomaras@mtowlaw.com

Laura Miranda,
Deputy General Council
Pechanga Indian Reservation
Post Office Box 1477
Temecula, CA 92593
Imiranda@Pachangansn.gov

ENERGY COMMISSION

JULIA LEVIN
Commissioner and Presiding
Member
jlevin@energy.state.ca.us

Public Adviser publicadviser@energy.state.ca.us

KAREN DOUGLAS
Chairman and Associate
Member
kldougla@energy.state.ca.us

*Alan Soloman Project Manager asoloman@energy.state.ca.us Gary Fay
Hearing Officer
gfay@energy.state.ca.us

Deborah Dyer Staff Counsel ddyer@energy.state.ca.us

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, RoseMary Avalos, declare that on February 26, 2006, I served and filed copies of the attachedAll Parties Letter, dated February 26, 2009. The original document, filed with the Docket Unit, is accompanied by a copy of the most recent Proof of Service list, located on the web page for this project at: [www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/sunvalley]. The document has been sent to both the other parties in this proceeding (as shown on the Proof of Service list) and to the Commission's Docket Unit, in the following manner:
(Check all that Apply)
FOR SERVICE TO ALL OTHER PARTIES:
sent electronically to all email addresses on the Proof of Service list;
X by personal delivery or by depositing in the United States mail at <u>Sacramento, California</u> with first-class postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed as provided on the Proof of Service list above to those addresses NOT marked "email preferred."
AND
FOR FILING WITH THE ENERGY COMMISSION:
X sending an original paper copy and one electronic copy, mailed and emailed respectively, to the address below (<i>preferred method</i>);
OR
depositing in the mail an original and 12 paper copies, as follows:
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION Attn: Docket No. <u>05-AFC-3</u> 1516 Ninth Street, MS-4 Sacramento, CA 95814-5512 docket@energy.state.ca.us I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
rucciare under penalty or perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Original Signed By: RoseMary Avalos